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IN REPLY REFER TO:

The Honorable Ronald D. Kouchi

President and Members of the Senate

Thirtieth State Legislature
State Capitol, Room 409

Honolulu, HI 96813

The Honorable Scott K. Saiki,
Speaker and Members of the

House of Representatives
Thirtieth State Legislature
State Capitol, Room 431

Honolulu, HI 96813

Dear President Kouchi, Speaker Saiki, and Members of the Legislature:

For your information and consideration, I am transmitting a copy of the State Project Adjustment
Fund Report as required by Act 29 (17). In accordance with Section 93-16, Hawaii Revised

Statutes, I am also informing you that the report may be viewed electronically at
http://hidot.hawaii.gov/libary/reports/reports-to-the-legislature/.

Sincere]

JAQ£ T. BUTAY
director of Transportation

C: Legislative Reference Bureau
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CIP Project Adjustment Fund (Act 29, SLH 2017; Act 119, SLH 2015 as amended by Act 124, SLH 2016)

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - Reporting Period December 1, 2017 - November 30,2018

Allotment

Advice

Number

Date

Approved

AIRPORTS DIVISION

18-0278

18-0342
18-0421

18-0462

12/28/2017

1/16/2018
3/7/2018
4/2/2018

Proj. No.

AM2021-20

AH1051-22
A01042-24

AM1042-41

Project Title

REPAVE RUNWAY 17-35AND-TAXIWAYE,MOLOKAI
AIRPORT
WEST RAMP DEMOLITION AND LEASE LOTS, HILO
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
KAHULUI AIRPORT

Cost

Element

DES

CON
CON
CON

Project Adjustment

Fund Amount

$300,000

$6,525,579

$5,000,000

$3,400,000

MOF

E

E
E
E

TRN


