

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 869 PUNCHBOWL STREET HONOLULU, HAWAII 96813-5097

IN REPLY REFER TO:

JADE T. BUTAY

DIRECTOR

Deputy Directors

ROSS M. HIGASHI

EDWIN H. SNIFFEN

DARRELL T. YOUNG

December 31, 2018

The Honorable Ronald D. Kouchi President and Members of the Senate Thirtieth State Legislature State Capitol, Room 409 Honolulu, HI 96813 The Honorable Scott K. Saiki, Speaker and Members of the House of Representatives Thirtieth State Legislature State Capitol, Room 431 Honolulu, HI 96813

Dear President Kouchi, Speaker Saiki, and Members of the Legislature:

For your information and consideration, I am transmitting a copy of the State Project Adjustment Fund Report as required by Act 29 (17). In accordance with Section 93-16, Hawaii Revised Statutes, I am also informing you that the report may be viewed electronically at http://hidot.hawaii.gov/libary/reports/reports-to-the-legislature/.

Sincerely,

JADÉ T. BUTAY

Director of Transportation

C: Legislative Reference Bureau

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION'S REPORT TO THE LEGISLATURE

OF

THE STATE OF HAWAII

ANNUAL REPORT: "RELATING TO THE STATE PROJECT ADJUSTMENT FUND"

FROM

ACT 29 SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII 2017

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DECEMBER 2018

CIP Project Adjustment Fund (Act 29, SLH 2017; Act 119, SLH 2015 as amended by Act 124, SLH 2016) DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - Reporting Period December 1, 2017 - November 30, 2018						
Allotment Advice Number	Date Approved	Proj. No.	Project Title	Cost Element	Project Adjustment Fund Amount	MOF
AIRPORTS I	DIVISION				1 did / tillount	11101
18-0278	12/28/2017	AM2021-20	REPAVE RUNWAY 17-35 AND TAXIWAY E, MOLOKAI AIRPORT	DES	\$300,000	E
18-0342	1/16/2018	AH1051-22	WEST RAMP DEMOLITION AND LEASE LOTS, HILO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	CON	\$6,525,579	E
18-0421	3/7/2018	AO1042-24	INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	CON	\$5,000,000	<u>=</u>
18-0462	4/2/2018	AM1042-41	KAHULUI AIRPORT	CON	\$3,400,000	E